RELATED PRODUCTS
� DPC400/DPC436 Connecting Plug
� DRC400/DRC436 Receptacle Cap
INSTALLATION
� No special tools, heating, taping, or potting are
 required.
� Connector may be energised immediately after
 installation on its mating part.

the insulation range designation.
Example: DT400TF240
Ordering Example: For 20 kV cable, 240 mm2 aluminum
conductor, 31.0 mm core insulation diameter, DIN
connector, specify DT400F240.
Cable seal adapters are ordered separately.
Table R
Cable Insulation Range
Insulation Range
Designation
Cable Insulation Range Ø (mm)
Min. Max.
A 16.3 19.3
B 18.3 21.0
C 20.0 24.1
D 23.1 27.0
E 24.9 28.9
F 27.7 32.6
G 30.9 36.2
H 34.0 39.5
TABLE C
Conductor Code
Stranded
Conductor
Size (mm2) DIN Type EDF Type
DIN
All Copper
25 25 E25 C25
35 35 E35 C35
50 50 E50 C50
70 70 E70 C70
95 95 E95 C95
120 120 E120 C120
150 150 E150 C150
185 185 E185 C185
240 240 E240 C240
300 300 - C300
400 400 - C400
NOTE:  Bimetallic connectors can be used with aluminum
or copper conductors.
Dimensions in mm
* Add 100 mm to disconnect
109
262
287
257*
86
80
75
I550-30
3
1045 Hickory Street
Pewaukee, WI  53072 USA
www.cooperpower.com© 2007 Cooper Power Systems, Inc., or its affiliates